Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

2128080844

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Uwe SCHUMANN Kirstin WEILAND Philippe HESSE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006: September 20, 2006 and September 25, 2006 respectively ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name: Name: tesa AG Internal Address: Street Address: Quickbornstrasse 24 City: Hamburg State: Country: Germany Zip: 20253 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No Iment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Uwe SCHÜMANN Kirstin WEILAND Philippe HESSE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006; September 20, 2006 and September 25, 2006 respectively Assignment Merger Security agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name: Name: tesa AG Internal Address: Street Address: Quickbornstrasse 24 City: Hamburg State: Country: Germany Zip: 20253 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No Iment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Uwe SCHÜMANN Kirstin WEILAND Philippe HESSE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006; September 20, 2006 and September 25, 2006 respectively Assignment Merger Security agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name: Name: tesa AG Internal Address: Street Address: Quickbornstrasse 24 City: Hamburg State: Country: Germany Zip: 20253 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes ENo Iment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Uwe SCHUMANN Kirstin WEILAND Philippe HESSE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006: September 20, 2006 and September 25, 2006 respectively ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement	Name: tesa AG Internal Address: Street Address: Quickbornstrasse 24 City: Hamburg State: Country: Germany Zip: 20253 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No Iment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Philippe HESSE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006; September 20, 2006 and September 25, 2006 respectively Assignment Merger Security agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Internal Address: Street Address: Quickbornstrasse 24 City: Hamburg State: Country: Germany Zip: 20253 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Elyes ElNo Iment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006; September 20, 2006 and September 25, 2006 respectively ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: Quickbornstrasse 24 City: Hamburg State: Country: Germany Zip: 20253 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No Iment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006; September 20, 2006 and September 25, 2006 respectively ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	City: Hamburg State: Country: Germany Zip: 20253 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No Iment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006: September 20, 2006 and September 25, 2006 respectively September 25, 2006 respectively Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State:
and September 25, 2006 respectively ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: Germany Zip: 20253 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Elyes ElNo Iment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
☐ Security agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 図No ment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
☐ Joint Research Agreement	ment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
☐ Joint Research Agreement	ment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
1	B. Patent No.(s)
☐ Government Interest Assignment	B. Patent No.(s)
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	B. Patent No.(s)
☐ Other	B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/474,307 Additional numbers attached	u: □ 1 €3 (Δ1/V)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	involved: 1
Name: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Tanka and 4 1	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
l O	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
· · ·	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: <u>(212) 808-0700</u>	3. Payment Information
Fax Number: (212) 808-0844	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address: wcgerstenzang@nmmlaw.com	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263
	Authorized User Name William C. Gerstenzang
9. Signature billiam Callana	
Signature	October 5, 2006
WILLIAM C. GERSTENZANG, Reg. No. 27,552	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet,
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	attachments and documents. 4
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) shoul Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US	d he ferred to (571) 221 0140
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 CERTIFICATE OF FASCIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile to the designated fax number 571-273-0140 on October 5, 2006 By: Zanza Schuster	

26. SEP. 2006 9:37

·TESA AG

NR. 781 S. 4

> ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket, No.: 101769-369-WCG

ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

tesa AG Quickbornstrasse 24 20253 Hamburg Germany

, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 11/474,307 filed on June 23. 2006 or executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated herein, entitled

REMOVABLE POLYURETHANE PSA

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said Inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee,

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary caths, supplemental caths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient,

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT **REEL: 018372 FRAME: 0228**

Received Time Sep. 26. 3:42AM

10/05/2006 15:51

26. SEP. 2006 9:37

2128080844

TESA AG

NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN

PAGE 04/04

NR. 781 \$, 5

> ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

Philippe HESSE